
MEN'S QUALIFYING TOP HALF

1 NOLTEN, Jort NED
VAN BETUW, Nicolas NED

Bye

BARBIEUX, Jimmy BEL
VERRAGHEN, Eliott BEL

Bye

ANGLARILL URBANO, Arnau ESP
BEUMER, Boris NED

Bye

Bye

10 MALDONADO FORNIELES, Daniel ESP
TAKALA, Joa FIN

11 SASSANO, Gonzalo ITA
A RIVERO, Mauricio ARG

Bye

BRYM, Alexandre FRA
DE PROOST, Arno BEL

Bye

VANDELANOTTE, Florian BEL
TORRES-JACOBS, Mateo BEL

MERTEN, Nick GER
LINDMEYER, Johannes GER

Bye

5 BEWLEY, Jake GBR
GARTON, Theodore GBR

7 DE KROON, Thijs NED
FAESSEN, Nick NED

Bye

DE ROOSE, Maxime BEL
STAS, Gilles BEL

TUR CHECA, Alex ESP
LEIRA GAVILÁN, Alex ESP

BAZIN, Noa BEL
VALENTIN, Alexandre BEL

DOCAMPO FUSTER, Marc ESP
DOCAMPO FUSTER, Dani ESP

Bye

9 SICHEZ, Romain FRA
PELOUX MARCHINI, Johan FRA

14 PEREZ LE TIEC, Pierre FRA
BILAL, Duprat ALG

Bye

DUFOUR, Benjamin FRA
LEDRAP, Guillaume FRA

HELSLOOT, Fabian NED
KOOPMAN, Shawn NED

HELALI, Aziz TUN
BEN JEMIA, Amine TUN

GUERIN, Mickey BEL
ROBIN, Semal BEL

Bye

3 PULIDO ALEGRE, Julio ESP
HAZEBROEK, Jorrit NED

J. Nolten
N. Van Betuw 1

J. Barbieux
E. Verraghen

A. Anglarill Urbano
B. Beumer

D. Maldonado Fornieles
J. Takala 10

G. Sassano
M. A Rivero 11

A. Brym
A. De Proost

 
 

J. Bewley
T. Garton 5

T. De Kroon
N. Faessen 7

 
 

 
 

R. Sichez
J. Peloux Marchini 9

P. Perez Le Tiec
D. Bilal 14

 
 

 
 

J. Pulido Alegre
J. Hazebroek 3

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

pt pt pt pt

RELEASED
1 Mar 2026 8:11 PM

Tournament Director
Stanley Walters

Main Referee
Oscar Terwijn

Seeded teams
  TEAM POINTS

1. NOLTEN, Jort / VAN BETUW, Nicolas 188
2. NUÑEZ LOPEZ, Javier / MANRIQUE NUÑO, Rodrigo 175
3. PULIDO ALEGRE, Julio / HAZEBROEK, Jorrit 170
4. WINK, Roman / DE KROM, Merlijn 165
5. BEWLEY, Jake / GARTON, Theodore 132
6. DOLLIMORE, Cameron / VEGA OTAOLAURRUCHI, Rafael 109
7. DE KROON, Thijs / FAESSEN, Nick 90
8. JORDAN, Kilian / ORLOFF, Philip 89

 
  TEAM POINTS

9. SICHEZ, Romain / PELOUX MARCHINI, Johan 81
10. MALDONADO FORNIELES, Daniel / TAKALA, Joa 74
11. SASSANO, Gonzalo / A RIVERO, Mauricio 68
12. WARIS, Axel / BÄCKMAN, Isak 64
13. OSORIO FLORES, Wenceslao / MARTINEZ GALINDO, Adr… 61
14. PEREZ LE TIEC, Pierre / BILAL, Duprat 59
15. MACINSKAS, Skirmantas / ZUKAUSKAS, Simonas 53
16. DAMIANOS, Nikander / SIETSMA, Robin 53

Withdrawals

Retirements

FIP BRONZE PADEL SHOP OPEN
HOUTEN, NED

3 Mar 2026 - 8 Mar 2026 | € 12,000

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32



MEN'S QUALIFYING BOTTOM HALF

4 WINK, Roman NED
DE KROM, Merlijn NED

Bye

SCHADECK, Tom BEL
VAN DEN BOSCHELLE, Theo BEL

WATERSCHOOT, Ethaniel BEL
SWAERTS, Paul Loup BEL

GUBANOV, Dmitry NED
PROTSENKO, Evgenii
ASHFORTH, Richard RSA
KRIGE, Luan RSA

Bye

15 MACINSKAS, Skirmantas LTU
ZUKAUSKAS, Simonas LTU

16 DAMIANOS, Nikander NED
SIETSMA, Robin NED

Bye

DESCHAMPS, Thomas BEL
DE PEUTER, Maxim BEL

VAN VENDELOO, Samuel NED
DE JONG, Yari GBR

WITKOWSKI, Lars GER
DRATHEN, Eric Lennox GER

DE VYLDER, Tibo BEL
MATTHYSSENS, Thibo BEL

Bye

6 DOLLIMORE, Cameron GBR
VEGA OTAOLAURRUCHI, Rafael ESP

8 JORDAN, Kilian SUI
ORLOFF, Philip SUI

Bye

CECCHI, Noah NED
AUE, Xander NED

BRAET, Nick BEL
COENE, Bram BEL

Bye

FONTANET, Marc ESP
CASALS ROIGE, Marc ESP

Bye

12 WARIS, Axel FIN
BÄCKMAN, Isak SWE

13 OSORIO FLORES, Wenceslao ESP
MARTINEZ GALINDO, Adrian ESP

Bye

Bye

WIJNS, Ben BEL
PONT, Nicolas BEL

Bye

WC WINTERINK, Mik NED
VAN DOORN, Lucien NED

Bye

2 NUÑEZ LOPEZ, Javier ESP
MANRIQUE NUÑO, Rodrigo ESP

R. Wink
M. De Krom 4

 
 

 
 

S. Macinskas
S. Zukauskas 15

N. Damianos
R. Sietsma 16

 
 

 
 

C. Dollimore
R. Vega Otaolaurruchi 6

K. Jordan
P. Orloff 8

 
 

M. Fontanet
M. Casals Roige

A. Waris
I. Bäckman 12

W. Osorio Flores
A. Martinez Galindo 13

B. Wijns
N. Pont

M. Winterink
L. Van Doorn

J. Nuñez Lopez
R. Manrique Nuño 2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

pt pt pt pt

RELEASED
1 Mar 2026 8:11 PM

Tournament Director
Stanley Walters

Main Referee
Oscar Terwijn

Seeded teams
  TEAM POINTS

1. NOLTEN, Jort / VAN BETUW, Nicolas 188
2. NUÑEZ LOPEZ, Javier / MANRIQUE NUÑO, Rodrigo 175
3. PULIDO ALEGRE, Julio / HAZEBROEK, Jorrit 170
4. WINK, Roman / DE KROM, Merlijn 165
5. BEWLEY, Jake / GARTON, Theodore 132
6. DOLLIMORE, Cameron / VEGA OTAOLAURRUCHI, Rafael 109
7. DE KROON, Thijs / FAESSEN, Nick 90
8. JORDAN, Kilian / ORLOFF, Philip 89

 
  TEAM POINTS

9. SICHEZ, Romain / PELOUX MARCHINI, Johan 81
10. MALDONADO FORNIELES, Daniel / TAKALA, Joa 74
11. SASSANO, Gonzalo / A RIVERO, Mauricio 68
12. WARIS, Axel / BÄCKMAN, Isak 64
13. OSORIO FLORES, Wenceslao / MARTINEZ GALINDO, Adr… 61
14. PEREZ LE TIEC, Pierre / BILAL, Duprat 59
15. MACINSKAS, Skirmantas / ZUKAUSKAS, Simonas 53
16. DAMIANOS, Nikander / SIETSMA, Robin 53

Withdrawals

Retirements

FIP BRONZE PADEL SHOP OPEN
HOUTEN, NED

3 Mar 2026 - 8 Mar 2026 | € 12,000

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64


