

MEN'S QUALIFYING TOP HALF

1	1 NOLTEN, Jort VAN BETUW, Nicolas	NED NED	J. Nolten N. Van Betuw 1	
2	Bye			
3	BARBIEUX, Jimmy VERRAGHEN, Elliott	BEL BEL	J. Barbieux E. Verraghen	
4	Bye			
5	ANGLARILL URBANO, Arnau BEUMER, Boris	ESP NED	A. Anglarill Urbano B. Beumer	
6	Bye			
7	Bye		D. Maldonado Fornieles J. Takala 10	
8	10 MALDONADO FORNIELES, Daniel TAKALA, Joa	ESP FIN		
9	11 SASSANO, Gonzalo A RIVERO, Mauricio	ITA ARG	G. Sassano M. A Rivero 11	
10	Bye			
11	BRYM, Alexandre DE PROOST, Arno	FRA BEL	A. Brym A. De Proost	
12	Bye			
13	VANDELANOTTE, Florian TORRES-JACOBS, Mateo	BEL BEL		
14	MERTEN, Nick LINDMEYER, Johannes	GER GER		
15	Bye		J. Bewley T. Garton 5	
16	5 BEWLEY, Jake GARTON, Theodore	GBR GBR		
17	7 DE KROON, Thijs FAESSEN, Nick	NED NED	T. De Kroon N. Faessen 7	
18	Bye			
19	DE ROOSE, Maxime STAS, Gilles	BEL BEL		
20	TUR CHECA, Alex LEIRA GAVILAN, Alex	ESP ESP		
21	BAZIN, Noa VALENTIN, Alexandre	BEL BEL		
22	DOCAMPO FUSTER, Marc DOCAMPO FUSTER, Dani	ESP ESP		
23	Bye		R. Sichez J. Peloux Marchini 9	
24	9 SICHEZ, Romain PELOUX MARCHINI, Johan	FRA FRA		
25	14 PEREZ LE TIEC, Pierre BILAL, Duprat	FRA ALG	P. Perez Le Tiec D. Bilal 14	
26	Bye			
27	DUFOUR, Benjamin LEDRAP, Guillaume	FRA FRA		
28	HELSLOOT, Fabian KOOPMAN, Shawn	NED NED		
29	HELALI, Aziz BEN JEMIA, Amine	TUN TUN		
30	GUERIN, Mickey ROBIN, Semal	BEL BEL		
31	Bye		J. Pulido Alegre J. Hazebroek 3	
32	3 PULIDO ALEGRE, Julio HAZEBROEK, Jorrit	ESP NED		

pt

pt

pt

pt

RELEASED

1 Mar 2026 8:11 PM

Tournament Director

Stanley Walters

Main Referee

Oscar Terwijn

Seeded teams

TEAM	POINTS
1. NOLTEN, Jort / VAN BETUW, Nicolas	188
2. NUÑEZ LOPEZ, Javier / MANRIQUE NUÑO, Rodrigo	175
3. PULIDO ALEGRE, Julio / HAZEBROEK, Jorrit	170
4. WINK, Roman / DE KROM, Merlijn	165
5. BEWLEY, Jake / GARTON, Theodore	132
6. DOLLIMORE, Cameron / VEGA OTAOLAURRUCHI, Rafael	109
7. DE KROON, Thijs / FAESSEN, Nick	90
8. JORDAN, Kilian / ORLOFF, Philip	89

TEAM	POINTS
9. SICHEZ, Romain / PELOUX MARCHINI, Johan	81
10. MALDONADO FORNIELES, Daniel / TAKALA, Joa	74
11. SASSANO, Gonzalo / A RIVERO, Mauricio	68
12. WARIS, Axel / BÄCKMAN, Isak	64
13. OSORIO FLORES, Wenceslao / MARTINEZ GALINDO, Adr...	61
14. PEREZ LE TIEC, Pierre / BILAL, Duprat	59
15. MACINSKAS, Skirmantas / ZUKAUSKAS, Simonas	53
16. DAMIANOS, Nikander / SIETSMA, Robin	53

Withdrawals
Retirements

33	4 WINK, Roman DE KROM, Merlijn	NED NED	R. Wink M. De Krom 4
34	Bye		
35	SCHADECK, Tom VAN DEN BOSCHELLE, Theo	BEL BEL	
36	WATERSCHOOT, Ethaniel SWAERTS, Paul Loup	BEL BEL	
37	GUBANOV, Dmitry PROTSENKO, Evgenii	NED	
38	ASHFORTH, Richard KRIGE, Luan	RSA RSA	
39	Bye		S. Macinkas S. Zukauskas 15
40	15 MACINSKAS, Skirmantas ZUKAUSKAS, Simonas	LTU LTU	
41	16 DAMIANOS, Nikander SIETSMA, Robin	NED NED	N. Damianos R. Sietsma 16
42	Bye		
43	DESCHAMPS, Thomas DE PEUTER, Maxim	BEL BEL	
44	VAN VENDELOO, Samuel DE JONG, Yari	NED GBR	
45	WITKOWSKI, Lars DRATHEN, Eric Lennox	GER GER	
46	DE VYLDER, Tibo MATTHYSSENS, Thibo	BEL BEL	
47	Bye		C. Dollimore R. Vega Otaolaurruchi 6
48	6 DOLLIMORE, Cameron VEGA OTAOLAURRUCHI, Rafael	GBR ESP	
49	8 JORDAN, Kilian ORLOFF, Philip	SUI SUI	K. Jordan P. Orloff 8
50	Bye		
51	CECCHI, Noah AUE, Xander	NED NED	
52	BRAET, Nick COENE, Bram	BEL BEL	
53	Bye		M. Fontanet M. Casals Roige
54	FONTANET, Marc CASALS ROIGE, Marc	ESP ESP	
55	Bye		A. Waris I. Bäckman 12
56	12 WARIS, Axel BÄCKMAN, Isak	FIN SWE	
57	13 OSORIO FLORES, Wenceslao MARTINEZ GALINDO, Adrian	ESP ESP	W. Osorio Flores A. Martinez Galindo 13
58	Bye		
59	Bye		B. Wijns N. Pont
60	WIJNS, Ben PONT, Nicolas	BEL BEL	
61	Bye		M. Winterink L. Van Doorn
62	WC WINTERINK, Mik VAN DOORN, Lucien	NED NED	
63	Bye		J. Nuñez Lopez R. Manrique Nuño 2
64	2 NUÑEZ LOPEZ, Javier MANRIQUE NUÑO, Rodrigo	ESP ESP	

pt

pt

pt

pt

RELEASED

1 Mar 2026 8:11 PM

Tournament Director

Stanley Walters

Main Referee

Oscar Terwijn

Seeded teams

TEAM	POINTS
1. NOLTEN, Jort / VAN BETUW, Nicolas	188
2. NUÑEZ LOPEZ, Javier / MANRIQUE NUÑO, Rodrigo	175
3. PULIDO ALEGRE, Julio / HAZEBROEK, Jorrit	170
4. WINK, Roman / DE KROM, Merlijn	165
5. BEWLEY, Jake / GARTON, Theodore	132
6. DOLLIMORE, Cameron / VEGA OTAOLAURRUCHI, Rafael	109
7. DE KROON, Thijs / FAESSEN, Nick	90
8. JORDAN, Kilian / ORLOFF, Philip	89

Withdrawals

TEAM	POINTS
9. SICHEZ, Romain / PELOUX MARCHINI, Johan	81
10. MALDONADO FORNIELES, Daniel / TAKALA, Joa	74
11. SASSANO, Gonzalo / A RIVERO, Mauricio	68
12. WARIS, Axel / BÄCKMAN, Isak	64
13. OSORIO FLORES, Wenceslao / MARTINEZ GALINDO, Adr...	61
14. PEREZ LE TIEC, Pierre / BILAL, Duprat	59
15. MACINSKAS, Skirmantas / ZUKAUSKAS, Simonas	53
16. DAMIANOS, Nikander / SIETSMA, Robin	53

Retirements